1-478
YYWW
PIN
ONE
DATE
CODE
OPTION CODE
LETTER FOR

Datasheet.Live
1-479
Ordering Information
To obtain this high voltage
capability on plastic optocouplers
order the standard part number
and Option 020.
Examples:
6N135#020
HCPL-2001#020
This option may also be combined
with option #300 (gullwing
surface mount) or #500
(gullwing in tape & reel).
To obtain these combinations
order option #320 or #520
respectively.
Examples:
6N135#320 (gullwing surface
mount and 5000 VAC/1 min)
HCPL-2601#520 (gullwing
surface mount and 5000 VAC/
1 min) in tape & reel
Specifications
All specifications for optocouplers
remain unchanged when this
option is ordered. The 5000
V rms/1 Minute capability is
validated by a factory 6200 VAC/1
Second dielectric voltage
withstand test.
This option is currently available
on the following plastic
optocouplers.
6N135/6
6N137
6N138/9
HCPL-2502/3
HCPL-2601/11
HCPL-261A/N
HCPL-4562
HCPL-4502/3/4
HCPL-4504/6
HCPL-2530/1/3, -4534
HCPL-2630/1, -4661
HCPL-263A/N
HCPL-2730/1
Contact your local HP Sales
Representative concerning